OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION, PALTANBAZAR, PARIBAHAN BHAWAN, GUWAHATI- 781008

Ref No: - ASTC/ENG/53/98/ 275 Dtd. 09/08 / 2022

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed quotations valid for 3(Three) months in prescribed form enclosing IPO of Rs. 10.00 (Rs. Ten) only and Earnest Money of Rs.10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand) only are invited from the individual/firm/companies or any other Commercial Organisation interested to carry on their business at **Baitamari Station**, **Assam State Transport Corporation on Licence basis** for space. The quotationers have to quote rupees per sq.ft per month excluding GST, electricity bill and other taxes, The minimum rent of the said space has been fixed Rs. 8.00 (Rupees Eight) only per sq.ft per month excluding GST, electricity bill and other taxes as applicable from time to time.

Name of Station: Assam State Transport Corporation, Baitamari Stat ion.

Details terms and conditions may be obtained in our website <u>astc.assam.gov.in</u>which will give a clear picture.

Interested parties may collect the quotation papers from the office of the undersigned during office hours of any working day from 11/08/2022 to 25/08/2022 upto 3.00 pm, on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five Hundred) only in the shape of bank draft drawn in favour of "Managing Director, ASTC, Paltanbazar, Guwahati" which is non-refundable. The last date and time of receiving quotation is 26/08/2022 up to2:00 pm and will be open on same day i.e. 26/08/2022 at 3:00 pm in presence of the quotationers or their representatives who choose to attend at specified time and date .If the specified date of opening being declared as holiday for the employer the quotation will be open at appointed time & location on the next working date.

(Rahul Ch. Das,ACS)

Managing Director

Assam State Transport Corporation

Dtd.

/ 2022

A Paltanbazar, Guwahati-8

Memo No: ASTC/ENG/53/98/

Copy to.

1. The Honourable Chairman, ASTC, for kind information.

- 2. The Honourable Vice Chairman, ASTC, for kind information.
- 3. The Divisional Superintendent, ASTC, Bangaigaon Division for information
- 4. The Station Superintendent, ASTC, Bangaigaon Station, ASTC for information .

5. Office Copy

(Rahul Ch. Das,ACS)

Managing Director

Assam State Transport Corporation

Paltanbazar, Garage Managing Corporation

